A21-0260VW UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY

Mail to: Vallyie Trabaris	
Valerie Trabaris	
Chicago II bobil	
<u> </u>	
Name & Address of Taxpayer:	
Melissa Swank + Curtisson 5153 W. Montrose Ave Chicago IL bobis	uK
5153 W. Montrose Ave	
Chicago IL 60615	
	L

Doc#. 2109807338 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 04/08/2021 09:32 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Dec ID 20210301659605

ST/CO Stamp 2-107-361-808 ST Tax \$515.00 CO Tax \$257.50

City Stamp 1-033-619-984 City Tax: \$5,407.50

	Ô		(Space for Re	corder's Use)	
THE GRANTOR(S),	TUVO7HY AU AND A	MANDA BAILEY, A	S TENANTS IN CO	MMON	
of the CITY	of CHICACO	, County of	COOK	State of	ILLINOIS
	n of TEN DOLLARS				DOLLARS
and other good and val THE GRANTEE(S), _	uable consideration, in Lar.c MELISSA SWANK AND	paid, CONVEY(S) a	ind WARRANT(S) to rife and husband	, as tenants	by the entirety
(Grantee's Address) 2	862 N. Woodard St.		 		
of the CITY	of CHICAGO	, Covery of CC	OOK	State of	ILLINOIS
in the form of ownersh					
all interest in the follow	wing described real estate si	uated in the County	COOK	, in tl	ne State of Illinois to wit:
	SEE A	TTACHED LEGAL	DESCRIPTION	750	

5153 W MONTROSE AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60641

Property Address:

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated this 4 day of MARCH	_, 2021	1
TIMOTHY AU	eal)	AMANDA BAILEY (Seal)
(\$	eal) _	(Seal)
(NOTE: Please typ	e or print names be	elow all signatures.)
STATE OF Florida) COUNTY OF PASCO)		
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County I'MOTHY AU AND AMAN	y, in the State afore IDA BAILEY	esaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
personally known to me to be the serie person(s) whose in person, and acknowledged that he stre/they signed, ser for the uses and purposes therein set form, including the	aled and delivered	to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day the said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act of the right of homestead.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this	day of _/L	North , 2021.
(Seal) DANIEL MEDINA	04	Notary Public My commission expires: NOV 25, 2013
Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # GG 934747 Hy Comm. Expires Nov 25, 2023	OC	
	соок	Q1/4.
_		COUNTY / LINOIS TRANSFER STAMP
Name & Address of Preparer: Mitchell Mancione		Exempt under provisions of Pargraph
Chicagoland Property Law LLC		Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Fix Act. Date:
5521 N. Cumberland Ave, #1120,		
Chicago, IL 60656		Buyer, Seller or Representative

^{**} This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax billing purposes: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5022).

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description

LOT 36 IN BOSWELL'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 4 (EXCEPT STREETS) OF H.L. LEWIS ADDITION TO MONTROSE, A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/8TH OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property Address: 5153 W Montrose Ave Chicago, IL 60641

Pin: 13-16-400-006-0000

Pin: 13-16-40	0-006-0000			
		0,5	OUNX,	
REAL ESTATE TRA	CHICAGO: CTA: TOTAL:	3,862.50 1,545.00 5,407,50	FEAL ESTATE TRANSFER	₹ тах
13-16-400-006-000 * Total does not incl.	00 20210301659600 ide ary applicable pen	5 1 1-033-619-984 alty or interest cue.	3-16-400-056-0°.00	1 202

28-Mar-2021 COUNTY: 257.50 ILLINOIS: 515.00 TOTAL: 772.50 | 20210301659605 | 2-107-361-808

, O, F, CO